NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER 90, KENDALL AND GRUNDY COUNTIES, ILLINOIS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Education of Community Consolidated School District Number 90, Kendall and Grundy Counties, Illinois (the "School Board") will hold a special meeting of the School Board on the 14th day of January, 2019, at 6:55 o'clock P.M., in the Grade School Library, 127 South Canal Street, Newark, Illinois.

The Agenda for the Meeting is as follows:

LISBON COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT #90

Library/Computer Room Monday, January 14, 2019 6:55 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
 - a. Roll call
- 2. Recognition of visitors
- 3. Public hearing for the issuance of School Fire Prevention and Safety Bonds
- 4. Adjournment

DATED the _11th _ day of January, 2019.

Brian Hatteberg
Secretary, Board of Education,
Community Consolidated School District
Number 90,
Kendall and Grundy Counties, Illinois

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING THE INTENT OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER 90, KENDALL AND GRUNDY COUNTIES, ILLINOIS TO SELL \$510,000 SCHOOL FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY BONDS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Community Consolidated School District Number 90, Kendall and Grundy Counties, Illinois (the "District"), will hold a public hearing on the 14th day of January, 2019, at 6:55 o'clock P.M. The hearing will be held in the Grade School Library, 127 South Canal Street, Newark, Illinois. The purpose of the hearing will be to receive public comments on the proposal to sell bonds in the amount of \$510,000 for the purpose of conforming its existing facilities that house students to the building code promulgated by the State Board of Education of the State of Illinois, by altering, reconstructing and repairing said facilities and having equipment purchased and installed therein.

By order of the President of the Board of Education of Community Consolidated School District Number 90, Kendall and Grundy Counties, Illinois.

DATED the 10th day of December, 2018.

Brian Hatteberg Secretary, Board of Education, Community Consolidated School District Number 90, Kendall and Grundy Counties, Illinois